(Scenario 2).

These pro forma statements of financial position are intended to be illustrative and do not and will not
reflect the actual position and balances of SNC as at 31 December 2018 or at the date of completion
of the Offer, the acquisition of the initial 18.9% stake from Siblow or the Option Acquisition.  They do
not, for example, provide any information about the franking accounts of either company.

The pro forma information is to be read with the accompanying notes to and forming part of the pro
forma statement of financial position as set out in this Section.

The pro forma statements of financial position are presented in summary form only and do not comply
with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Australian Accounting Standards.  SNC’s
financial information has been prepared in accordance with the significant accounting policies set out
in note 2 to the notes to the financial statements contained in SNC’s 2018 Annual Report.

3437-4839-9885, v. 33

43

Scenario 1 – 80% Ownership of Mercantile Shares

Unaudited Pro forma
Statement of Financial
Position

Note SNC Pro forma
Adjustments

Tax Merged
Group

  $ $ $ $

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1 3,134,762  (337,895) - 2,796,867
Trade and other receivables  196,398  - - 196,398
Prepayments  20,479  - - 20,479
Financial assets  41,596,383  - - 41,596,383
Investment in Mercantile  2 - 44,408,676 (489,896) 43,918,780
Deferred tax assets 3 (a) 50,417 - 489,896 540,313

Total Assets  44,998,439 44,070,781 - 89,069,220

Liabilities
Trade and other payables  136,262 - - 136,262
Current tax liability  1,059,710 - - 1,059,710
Deferred tax liabilities 4 (a) 206,937 - - 206,937

Total Liabilities  1,402,909 - - 1,402,909

Net Assets  43,595,530 44,070,781 - 87,666,311

Equity
Issued capital 5 46,744,460 44,070,781 - 90,815,241
Profits appropriation reserve   3,015,393 - - 3,015,393
Accumulated losses  (6,164,323) - - (6,164,323)

Total Equity  43,595,530 44,070,781 - 87,666,311

Scenario 2 – 100% Ownership of Mercantile Shares

Unaudited Pro forma
Statement of Financial
Position

Note SNC Pro forma
Adjustments

Tax Merged
Group

  $ $ $ $

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1 3,134,762  (337,895) - 2,796,867
Trade and other receivables  196,398  - - 196,398
Prepayments  20,479  - - 20,479
Financial assets  41,596,383  - - 41,596,383
Investment in Mercantile  2 - 55,283,420 8,639 55,292,059
Deferred tax assets 3 (b) 50,417 - 104,232 154,649

Total Assets  44,998,439 54,945,525 112,871 100,056,835

Liabilities
Trade and other payables  136,262 - - 136,262
Current tax liability  1,059,710 - - 1,059,710
Deferred tax liabilities 4 (b) 206,937 - 112,871 319,808

Total Liabilities  1,402,909 - 112,871 1,515,780

Net Assets  43,595,530 54,945,525 - 98,541,055

Equity
Issued capital 5 46,744,460 54,945,525 - 101,689,985
Profits appropriation reserve   3,015,393 - - 3,015,393
Accumulated losses  (6,164,323) - - (6,164,323)

Total Equity  43,595,530 54,945,525 - 98,541,055

3437-4839-9885, v. 33

44

Note 1: Cash and cash equivalents

SNC has entered into agreement to acquire the 50,000,000 unlisted options in Mercantile currently on
issue. The cash adjustment is the payment of $337,895 for the cash component of the acquisition of
the Mercantile Options.

Note 2: Investment in Mercantile Investment Company Ltd

Forming part of the pro forma adjustments to the 31 December 2018 statement of financial position
for SNC is the recognition of the investment in Mercantile under the assumptions in Scenarios 1 and
2. The value of Mercantile has been recognised using the half yearly reviewed post tax Equity of